generated by the Franchised Business over the preceding reporting period (the “Fund Contribution”), 

which shall be due and payable at the same time as the Royalty Fee above and as detailed more fully in 

this Agreement. 

3.4 Training Fees. Franchisor reserves the right to charge Franchisee a three-thousand five-

hundred dollar ($3,500) fee for any additional attendees to Franchisor’s initial training program beyond 

the allotted three (3) attendees which are subject to no charge. Any requested additional training is subject 

to a one-thousand dollar ($1,000) fee per trainer, per day.